
Page 1 to 19

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000647-2025 

Contract

Contract award notice for contracts in the field of
defence and security

Ministry of Defence

F18: Contract award notice for contracts in the field of defence and security

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-000647

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04ce8b  

Published 9 January 2025, 11:48am

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)

Ministry of Defence

Spur B2-Building 405, MOD Corsham Westwells Road

Corsham

SN13 9NR

For the attention of

Strat Com Commercial

Email(s)

ukstratcom-comrcl-team1@mod.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000647-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000647-2025
mailto:ukstratcom-comrcl-team1@mod.gov.uk


Page 2 to 19

Section II: Object of the contract

II.1) Description

II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract

Contract award notice for contracts in the field of defence and security

II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of
performance

Supplies

Purchase

II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)

Soldier Systems - The requirement is for the provision of a selection of ‘On the Man’
equipment, including both Commercially Off The Shelf (COTS) and Military Off The Shelf
(MOTS) items.

II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)

35812300 - Combat gear

II.2) Total final value of contract(s)

II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)

Value: £18,383,586.68

Excluding VAT

Section IV: Procedure

Type of procedure

Restricted



Page 3 to 19

Section V: Award of contract

V.1) Date of contract award decision

25 November 2024

V.2) Information about offers

Number of offers received

18

Number of offers received by electronic means

18

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

BCB International

Cardiff

Country

United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: £18,383,586.68

Excluding VAT

Section V: Award of contract

V.1) Date of contract award decision

25 November 2024



Page 4 to 19

V.2) Information about offers

Number of offers received

18

Number of offers received by electronic means

18

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

Beechwood Equipment

Guildford

Country

United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: £18,383,586.68

Excluding VAT

Section V: Award of contract

V.1) Date of contract award decision

25 November 2024

V.2) Information about offers

Number of offers received

18



Page 5 to 19

Number of offers received by electronic means

18

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

Brigantes

Exeter

Country

United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: £18,383,586.68

Excluding VAT

Section V: Award of contract

V.1) Date of contract award decision

25 November 2024

V.2) Information about offers

Number of offers received

18

Number of offers received by electronic means

18

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the



Page 6 to 19

contract award decision has been taken

Central Management Catalogue Agency (UK) Limited

Worcester

Country

United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: £18,383,586.68

Excluding VAT

Section V: Award of contract

V.1) Date of contract award decision

25 November 2024

V.2) Information about offers

Number of offers received

18

Number of offers received by electronic means

18

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

Country Interests Ltd

Market Drayton



Page 7 to 19

Country

United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: £18,383,586.68

Excluding VAT

Section V: Award of contract

V.1) Date of contract award decision

25 November 2024

V.2) Information about offers

Number of offers received

18

Number of offers received by electronic means

18

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

FlamePro Global Ltd

Gilberdyke

Country

United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract



Page 8 to 19

Total final value of the contract

Value: £18,383,586.68

Excluding VAT

Section V: Award of contract

V.1) Date of contract award decision

25 November 2024

V.2) Information about offers

Number of offers received

18

Number of offers received by electronic means

18

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

Genuine Jayjay Ltd

Brecon

Country

United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: £18,383,586.68

Excluding VAT



Page 9 to 19

Section V: Award of contract

V.1) Date of contract award decision

25 November 2024

V.2) Information about offers

Number of offers received

18

Number of offers received by electronic means

18

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

Highland Defence

Lutterworth

Country

United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: £18,383,586.68

Excluding VAT

Section V: Award of contract

V.1) Date of contract award decision



Page 10 to 19

25 November 2024

V.2) Information about offers

Number of offers received

18

Number of offers received by electronic means

18

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

Ian Edgar (Liverpool) Ltd

Macclesfield

Country

United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: £18,383,586.68

Excluding VAT

Section V: Award of contract

V.1) Date of contract award decision

25 November 2024

V.2) Information about offers

Number of offers received



Page 11 to 19

18

Number of offers received by electronic means

18

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

LEVEL PEAKS ASSOCIATES LTD

Hereford

Country

United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: £18,383,586.68

Excluding VAT

Section V: Award of contract

V.1) Date of contract award decision

25 November 2024

V.2) Information about offers

Number of offers received

18

Number of offers received by electronic means

18



Page 12 to 19

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

Niton Equipment Limited

Crawley

Country

United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: £18,383,586.68

Excluding VAT

Section V: Award of contract

V.1) Date of contract award decision

25 November 2024

V.2) Information about offers

Number of offers received

18

Number of offers received by electronic means

18

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

Police Resources International



Page 13 to 19

Exeter

Country

United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: £18,383,586.68

Excluding VAT

Section V: Award of contract

Title

Precision Technic Defence

V.1) Date of contract award decision

25 November 2024

V.2) Information about offers

Number of offers received

18

Number of offers received by electronic means

18

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

Precision Technic Defence

Hereford



Page 14 to 19

Country

United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: £18,383,586.68

Excluding VAT

Section V: Award of contract

V.1) Date of contract award decision

25 November 2024

V.2) Information about offers

Number of offers received

18

Number of offers received by electronic means

18

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

Riflecraft Limited

Harleston

Country

United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract



Page 15 to 19

Total final value of the contract

Value: £18,383,586.68

Excluding VAT

Section V: Award of contract

V.1) Date of contract award decision

25 November 2024

V.2) Information about offers

Number of offers received

18

Number of offers received by electronic means

18

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

SBI Tacpro Ltd

Malmesbury

Country

United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: £18,383,586.68

Excluding VAT



Page 16 to 19

Section V: Award of contract

V.1) Date of contract award decision

25 November 2024

V.2) Information about offers

Number of offers received

18

Number of offers received by electronic means

18

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

TVS Supply Chain Solutions

Chorley

Country

United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: £18,383,586.68

Excluding VAT

Section V: Award of contract

V.1) Date of contract award decision



Page 17 to 19

25 November 2024

V.2) Information about offers

Number of offers received

18

Number of offers received by electronic means

18

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

Viking Arms

Harrogate

Country

United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: £18,383,586.68

Excluding VAT

Section V: Award of contract

V.1) Date of contract award decision

25 November 2024

V.2) Information about offers

Number of offers received



Page 18 to 19

18

Number of offers received by electronic means

18

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

Aviation Jersey Limited

St Clements

Country

United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: £18,383,586.68

Excluding VAT

Section VI: Complementary information

VI.3) Procedures for appeal

VI.3.1) Body responsible for appeal procedures

Strat Com Commercial

Corsham

Email(s)

ukstratcom-comrcl-team1@mod.gov.uk

Country

mailto:ukstratcom-comrcl-team1@mod.gov.uk


Page 19 to 19

United Kingdom

Body responsible for mediation procedures

Strat Com Commercial

Corsham

Email(s)

ukstratcom-comrcl-team1@mod.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

VI.3.3) Service from which information about the lodging of appeals may be
obtained

Strat Com Commercial

Corsham

Email(s)

ukstratcom-comrcl-team1@mod.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:ukstratcom-comrcl-team1@mod.gov.uk
mailto:ukstratcom-comrcl-team1@mod.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority/entity
	I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)

	Section II: Object of the contract
	II.1) Description
	II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract
	II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance
	II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)
	II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)

	II.2) Total final value of contract(s)
	II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)


	Section IV: Procedure
	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.2) Information about offers
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract

	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.2) Information about offers
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract

	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.2) Information about offers
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract

	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.2) Information about offers
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract

	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.2) Information about offers
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract

	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.2) Information about offers
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract

	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.2) Information about offers
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract

	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.2) Information about offers
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract

	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.2) Information about offers
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract

	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.2) Information about offers
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract

	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.2) Information about offers
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract

	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.2) Information about offers
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract

	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.2) Information about offers
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract

	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.2) Information about offers
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract

	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.2) Information about offers
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract

	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.2) Information about offers
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract

	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.2) Information about offers
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract

	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.2) Information about offers
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract

	Section VI: Complementary information
	VI.3) Procedures for appeal
	VI.3.1) Body responsible for appeal procedures
	VI.3.3) Service from which information about the lodging of appeals may be obtained



		2025-04-30T18:30:08+0100
	TCPDF




